

PS&E JOB NO : 18X328 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009585 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5521
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SR 506 TO RUSH ROAD INTERCHANGE
 ILLUMINATION REBUILD
 18X328
 PROJECT : NHPP-0052(215)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 5 2020
 AWARDED ON : Aug 18 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC 1780 DOWN RIVER DR WOODLAND WA 986749699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520	MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC. 6000 NE 88TH ST SUITE B-105 VANCOUVER WA 986650980 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 535000	ELCON CORPORATION 5801 23RD DR W SUITE 100 EVERETT WA 982031587 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	96,000.00	-21.88 %	75,000.00	-21,000.00	44,112.00	-54.05 %	88,000.00	-8,000.00
GRADING										
2	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 869.0000	TON	15,642.00	-16.67 %	15,000.00	-2,607.00	21,725.00	38.89 %	52,140.00	36,498.00
DRAINAGE										
3	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 5.0000	C.Y.	14,000.00	971.43 %	150,000.00	70.00	75,000.00	435.71 %	42,000.00	200.00 %
4	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 220.0000	L.F.	9,900.00	33.33 %	60,000.00	3,300.00	3,080.00	-68.89 %	7,942.00	-1,958.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
5	ESC LEAD 20.0000	DAY	2,000.00	0.00 %	100,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	-50.00 %	8,800.00	6,800.00
6	COMPOST SOCK 3520.0000	L.F.	24,640.00	14.29 %	8,000.00	3,520.00	26,400.00	7.14 %	39,424.00	14,784.00
7	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00		5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
8	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 3520.0000	L.F.	10,560.00	-16.67 %	2,500.00	-1,760.00	14,080.00	33.33 %	16,896.00	6,336.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18X328 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009585 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5521
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SR 506 TO RUSH ROAD INTERCHANGE
 ILLUMINATION REBUILD
 18X328
 PROJECT : NHPP-0052(215)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 5 2020
 AWARDED ON : Aug 18 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC 1780 DOWN RIVER DR WOODLAND WA 986749699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520	MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC. 6000 NE 88TH ST SUITE B-105 VANCOUVER WA 986650980 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 535000	ELCON CORPORATION 5801 23RD DR W SUITE 100 EVERETT WA 982031587 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
9	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE									
	220.0000	L.F.	5.0000	-10.00 %	4.5000	-110.00 %	4.8000	-4.00 %	7.3000	46.00 %
			1,100.00		990.00		1,056.00		1,606.00	506.00
TRAFFIC										
10	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	-55.00 %	4,500.0000	-5,500.00	2,000.0000	-80.00 %	5,700.0000	-43.00 %
			10,000.00		4,500.00		2,000.00		5,700.00	-4,300.00
11	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	40.0000	HR	55.0000	27.27 %	70.0000	600.00	72.0000	30.91 %	100.0000	81.82 %
			2,200.00		2,800.00		2,880.00		4,000.00	1,800.00
12	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
		EST.		0.00 %				0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
13	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 1									
		L.S.		-43.42 %				-30.25 %		3.87 %
			247,432.00		140,000.00	-107,432.00	172,575.00		257,000.00	9,568.00
14	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 2									
		L.S.		-47.26 %				-36.26 %		-4.37 %
			284,434.00		150,000.00	-134,434.00	181,289.00		272,000.00	-12,434.00
15	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 3									
		L.S.		-65.09 %				-61.11 %		-16.92 %
			57,295.00		20,000.00	-37,295.00	22,283.00		47,600.00	-9,695.00
16	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 4									
		L.S.		-22.99 %				-18.25 %		7.64 %
			116,871.00		90,000.00	-26,871.00	95,541.00		125,800.00	8,929.00
17	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 5									
		L.S.		-23.77 %				-14.06 %		15.68 %
			111,511.00		85,000.00	-26,511.00	95,835.00		129,000.00	17,489.00
18	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 6									
		L.S.		-39.52 %				-35.55 %		-16.04 %
			140,543.00		85,000.00	-55,543.00	90,583.00		118,000.00	-22,543.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18X328 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009585 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5521
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SR 506 TO RUSH ROAD INTERCHANGE
 ILLUMINATION REBUILD
 18X328
 PROJECT : NHPP-0052(215)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 5 2020
 AWARDED ON : Aug 18 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC 1780 DOWN RIVER DR	MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC. 6000 NE 88TH ST SUITE B-105	ELCON CORPORATION 5801 23RD DR W SUITE 100
WOODLAND WA 986749699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520	VANCOUVER WA 986650980 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 535000	EVERETT WA 982031587 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
19	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	96.0000	HR	3.0000 288.00	12.0000 864.00	300.00 % 864.00	12.4000 1,190.40	313.33 % 902.40	6.0000 576.00	100.00 % 288.00	
20	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	160.0000	HR	3.0000 480.00	40.0000 6,400.00	1,233.33 % 5,920.00	24.0000 3,840.00	700.00 % 3,360.00	11.7000 1,872.00	290.00 % 1,392.00	
21	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.		140.00 % 5,000.00	52.28 % 7,000.00		52.28 % 2,614.00	160.00 % 13,000.00		8,000.00
22	FLAGGERS									
	32.0000	HR	45.0000 1,440.00	70.0000 2,240.00	55.56 % 800.00	78.0000 2,496.00	73.33 % 1,056.00	76.3000 2,441.60	69.56 % 1,001.60	
23	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	240.0000	HR	55.0000 13,200.00	76.0000 18,240.00	38.18 % 5,040.00	83.8000 20,112.00	52.36 % 6,912.00	91.2000 21,888.00	65.82 % 8,688.00	
24	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.		-22.22 % 18,000.00	-1.47 % 14,000.00		-1.47 % -264.00	2.78 % 18,500.00		500.00
25	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	344.0000	S.F.	20.0000 6,880.00	15.0000 5,160.00	-25.00 % -1,720.00	3.9000 1,341.60	-80.50 % -5,538.40	21.2000 7,292.80	6.00 % 412.80	
OTHER ITEMS										
26	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.		0.00 % 5,000.00	0.00 % 5,000.00		0.00 % 5,000.00	0.00 % 5,000.00		0.00 % 5,000.00
27	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.		0.00 % 5.00	0.00 % 5.00		0.00 % 5.00	0.00 % 5.00		0.00 % 5.00
28	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC		0.00 % -1.00	0.00 % -1.00		0.00 % -1.00	0.00 % -1.00		0.00 % -1.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18X328 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009585 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5521
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SR 506 TO RUSH ROAD INTERCHANGE
 ILLUMINATION REBUILD
 18X328
 PROJECT : NHPP-0052(215)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 5 2020
 AWARDED ON : Aug 18 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC 1780 DOWN RIVER DR WOODLAND WA 986749699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520	MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC. 6000 NE 88TH ST SUITE B-105 VANCOUVER WA 986650980 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 535000	ELCON CORPORATION 5801 23RD DR W SUITE 100 EVERETT WA 982031587 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
29	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	-25.00 %	1,500.00	-500.00	400.00	-80.00 %	2,800.00	40.00 %
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,192,490.00</u>	-33.34%	<u>\$794,931.00</u>	-500.00	<u>\$844,548.00</u>	-29.18%	<u>\$1,257,492.40</u>	5.45%
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$1,192,490.00</u>	-33.34%	<u>\$794,931.00</u>	-500.00	<u>\$844,548.00</u>	-29.18%	<u>\$1,257,492.40</u>	5.45%